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Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the total capital invested in the textiles industry during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(b) the capital invested in textiles mills, powerlooms, handlooms and garment industry separately during the said period. State-wise;
and

(c) the average turnover of each sector during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): The total project cost (investment) made under Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (TUFS) is given below:-

Type of   Period  Total Project Cost  Annexure number for

TUFS     (In Rs. Crore)  State-wise details
Modified Technology  2010-1 l(Upto 396.86   State-wise details of the
Upgradation Fund  28.06.2010)#    investment made under MTUFS
Scheme (MTUFS)       during the period 2010-11
        is not available.
Restructured   2011-12 (w.e.f. 35299.67 [as per State-wise details of
Technology   28.04.2011) approved Unique  the investment made under
Upgradation Fund    Identification  RTUFS is indicated in
Scheme (RTUFS)       Numbers (UIDs)]     enclosed Annexure-I
   2012-13  2355.69 (as per
     approved UIDs)

# TUF Scheme remained discontinued during period 29.06.2010 to 27.04.2011.

ii) Segment-wise project cost investment under TUFS during the period from (01.04.1999 to 28.06.2010) and under RTUFS is at Annexure- II and Annexure -III respectively.

iii) During the black-out period of TUFS (from 29.06.2010 to 27.04.2011), there was investment in textile industry not covered under TUFS.

iii) Some projects sanctioned under RTUFS by the lending agencies could not be issued UIDs due to non-availability of sectoral cap in respective sector. The detail of pending UIDs and project cost thereof is indicated in the enclosed Annexure-IV.

In Handloom Sector, Funds released under Capita! Assets Head of Integrated Handloom Development Scheme and Marketing and Export Promotion Scheme during the last three years and current year, State-wise is given in Annexure-V & Annexure-VI respectively.

(c): Average turnover of the handloom sector during last three years is Rs.35000/- crore.
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